UNCW (2-7,0-0 CAA) -vs- Davidson (10-1,1-0 Atlantic 10)
12/18/23 at John M. Belk Arena, Davidson, NC

_II?_ate: 1726 %)SF/>I\2/I3 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Altrge?'\.daﬁce: 873 UNC_W 12 8 22 14 56

Site: John M. Belk Arena, Davidson, NC Davidson 24 19 14 18 75

Referees: Pastor Torres, Katie Lukanich, Tom Danaher

UNCW 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 Henderson,Taylor * 32 9-18 1-2 1-2 0-6 6 4 3 7 0 3 20

22  Miller,Evan =3 29 5-10 2-3 1-2 0-4 4 2 1 2 1 3 13

21 Silver,Kylah * 35 4-11 0-0 3-4 1-3 4 4 1 4 2 3 11

01 Ferrito,Mary =3 34 2-6 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 2 4 1 0 4

00 Range,Britany * 28 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-4 4 3 0 0 0 0 0

10  King,McCall 27 1-5 0-2 4-4 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 6

11 Urmuleviciute,Mingaile 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 2

15 Ackles,Sammy 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-53 3-7 9-14 9-23 32 16 7 20 4 9 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 3-10 30.00 % 1-2  50.00 % 5-6 83.33 %

2nd Quarter 4-11 36.36 % 0-1 0.00 % 0-2 0.00 %

3rd Quarter 9-16 56.25 % 2-2 100.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

4th Quarter 6-16 37.50 % 0-2 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 22-53 41.5% 3-7 429 % 9-14 64.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 18

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0

Davidson 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Haines,Mallorie * 35 7-13 3-7 2-3 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 4 19

10  Prior,Millie = 22 99 0-0 0-2 5-4 9 5 0 2 3 0 18

21 Dunn,Charlise * 32 6-12 2-5 2-3 4-1 5 2 7 1 1 3 16

00 Deegan,Suzi-Rose & 33 3-13 1-4 2-2 1-7 8 2 2 4 0 2 9

14  Plank,Maddie * 32 3-9 0-2 0-0 4-2 6 2 2 1 0 0 6

22  Jackson,Sylvie 23 1-4 0-2 2-2 1-1 2 3 2 1 2 0 4

15 Buerk,Eliza 4 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3

09 Oliver,Chloe 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0

03 Donovan,Katie 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-67 7-24 8-12 16-22 38 15 15 14 7 9 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 11-20 55.00 % 2-6 33.33% 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 8-17 47.06 % 3-8 37.50 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 2-7 28.57 % 2-5 40.00 %

4th Quarter 6-17 35.29 % 0-3 0.00 % 6-7 85.71 %

Total 30-67 44.8 % 7-24 29.2 % 8-12 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points:

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: UNCW Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Davidson

09:52 MISS JUMPER by DUNN,CHARLISE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PRIOR,MILLIE
FOUL by MILLER,EVAN 09:51
09:46 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by PRIOR,MILLIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by DUNN,CHARLISE
TURNOVER by HENDERSON,TAYLOR 09:21
09:21 STEAL by HAINES,MALLORIE
09:00 0-4 H4 GOOD LAYUP by PRIOR,MILLIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HAINES,MALLORIE
MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,TAYLOR(in the paint) 08:37
-- REBOUND DEF by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE
08:28 MISS JUMPER by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PRIOR,MILLIE
08:23 0-7 H7 GOOD 3PTR by DUNN,CHARLISE
-- ASSIST by PLANK,MADDIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:22
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:22
TURNOVER by HENDERSON,TAYLOR 08:11
08:11 STEAL by HAINES,MALLORIE

GOOD JUMPER by HAINES,MALLORIE(fastbreak)(in the
08:05 0-9 H9 paint)

MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,TAYLOR(in the paint) 07:57

07:57 BLOCK by PRIOR,MILLIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,EVAN 07:52

-- REBOUND DEF by PRIOR,MILLIE

07:34 TURNOVER by HAINES,MALLORIE
STEAL by MILLER,EVAN 07:34
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,EVAN(in the paint) 07:27

-- REBOUND DEF by PRIOR,MILLIE
07:16 0-11 H11 GOOD JUMPER by PRIOR,MILLIE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON, TAYLOR 06:52 3-11 H8
ASSIST by MILLER,EVAN —
FOUL by RANGE,BRITANY 06:35
06:35 SUB OUT by HAINES,MALLORIE
06:35 SUB IN by JACKSON,SYLVIE
SUB OUT by RANGE,BRITANY 06:35
SUB IN by KING,MCCALL 06:35
06:26 MISS 3PTR by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE
-- REBOUND OFF by DUNN,CHARLISE
06:18 MISS LAYUP by DUNN,CHARLISE(in the paint)
BLOCK by SILVER,KYLAH 06:18
— REBOUND OFF by PRIOR,MILLIE
06:18 FOUL by PRIOR,MILLIE
06:18 TURNOVER by PRIOR,MILLIE
06:04 FOUL by JACKSON,SYLVIE
MISS FT by MILLER,EVAN 06:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MILLER,EVAN 06:04 4-11 H7
SUB OUT by MILLER,EVAN 06:04
SUB IN by URMULEVICIUTE,MINGAI 06:04
05:51 MISS 3PTR by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE
REBOUND DEF by URMULEVICIUTE,MINGAI —
TURNOVER by URMULEVICIUTE,MINGAI 05:48
05:44 MISS LAYUP by PLANK,MADDIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PLANK,MADDIE
05:39 MISS LAYUP by PLANK,MADDIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,TAYLOR --
GOOD JUMPER by SILVER,KYLAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:35 6-11 H5



ASSIST by HENDERSON,TAYLOR

TURNOVER by HENDERSON,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by FERRITO,MARY
SUB IN by RANGE,BRITANY

GOOD FT by KING,MCCALL
GOOD FT by KING,MCCALL

MISS JUMPER by SILVER,KYLAH(in the paint)

FOUL by SILVER,KYLAH

SUB OUT by SILVER,KYLAH
SUB IN by MILLER,EVAN

GOOD JUMPER by HENDERSON,TAYLOR(in the paint)

SUB OUT by URMULEVICIUTE,MINGAI
SUB IN by FERRITO,MARY
GOOD FT by KING,MCCALL
GOOD FT by KING,MCCALL

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,EVAN

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON, TAYLOR
TURNOVER by HENDERSON,TAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,TAYLOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,EVAN

VISITORS: UNCW

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

6-13

6-15

7-15
8-15
8-18

10-18
10-20

11-20
12-20
12-22

12-24

H7

H9

H8
H7
H 10

H8
H 10

H9
H8
H 10

GOOD LAYUP by PRIOR,MILLIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by DUNN,CHARLISE

SUB OUT by PLANK,MADDIE

SUB IN by HAINES,MALLORIE

GOOD LAYUP by PRIOR,MILLIE(in the paint)
SUB OUT by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE

SUB IN by DONOVAN,KATIE

FOUL by DUNN,CHARLISE
SUB OUT by PRIOR,MILLIE
SUB OUT by DUNN,CHARLISE
SUB IN by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE
SUB IN by PLANK,MADDIE

GOOD 3PTR by HAINES,MALLORIE

ASSIST by PLANK,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE

TURNOVER by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE(in the paint)
FOUL by JACKSON,SYLVIE

SUB OUT by DONOVAN,KATIE
SUB IN by PRIOR,MILLIE

GOOD LAYUP by PRIOR,MILLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,SYLVIE

STEAL by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE

GOOD JUMPER by PRIOR,MILLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PRIOR,MILLIE
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,SYLVIE

HOME TEAM: Davidson

SUB OUT by HENDERSON, TAYLOR
SUB OUT by KING,MCCALL

SUB IN by URMULEVICIUTE,MINGAI
SUB IN by SILVER,KYLAH

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,EVAN

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:45

09:24

SUB OUT by JACKSON,SYLVIE
SUB IN by OLIVER,CHLOE

MISS JUMPER by PLANK,MADDIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PRIOR,MILLIE
MISS 3PTR by PLANK,MADDIE



GOOD JUMPER by URMULEVICIUTE,MINGAI
REBOUND DEF by URMULEVICIUTE,MINGAI

TURNOVER by SILVER,KYLAH

MISS JUMPER by FERRITO,MARY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by MILLER,EVAN

REBOUND DEF by SILVER,KYLAH

SUB OUT by FERRITO,MARY

SUB IN by HENDERSON, TAYLOR

MISS FT by RANGE,BRITANY (fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by RANGE,BRITANY (fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,TAYLOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,EVAN
FOUL by MILLER,EVAN
TURNOVER by MILLER,EVAN

SUB OUT by URMULEVICIUTE,MINGAI
SUB OUT by MILLER,EVAN

SUB IN by FERRITO,MARY

SUB IN by KING,MCCALL

MISS 3PTR by KING,MCCALL

MISS JUMPER by FERRITO,MARY

TURNOVER by HENDERSON,TAYLOR

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,TAYLOR

GOOD JUMPER by SILVER,KYLAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by HENDERSON,TAYLOR

TURNOVER by SILVER,KYLAH

SUB OUT by RANGE,BRITANY
SUB IN by ACKLES,SAMMY

08:55
08:38
08:24
08:18

08:01
07:56
07:34
07:26
07:26
07:26
07:26
07:26
07:26

07:26
07:04
06:43

06:33
06:20
06:20
06:20
06:20
06:20
06:20
06:20
06:20
05:56
05:56
05:46

05:30

05:16
04:48
04:28
04:28
04:26
04:26
04:26
04:08

04:01

03:43
03:24
03:24
03:24
03:24
03:24
03:24
03:24
03:08

14-24 H 10

14-27 H 13

14-29 H 15

14-31 H17

14-33 H 19

16-33 H 17

16-36 H 20

MISS 3PTR by HAINES,MALLORIE

GOOD 3PTR by HAINES,MALLORIE
ASSIST by OLIVER,CHLOE

MISS 3PTR by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE

FOUL by PRIOR,MILLIE
SUB OUT by PRIOR,MILLIE
SUB IN by DUNN,CHARLISE

REBOUND DEF by DUNN,CHARLISE
GOOD LAYUP by PLANK,MADDIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PLANK,MADDIE
MISS 3PTR by HAINES,MALLORIE

SUB OUT by OLIVER,CHLOE
SUB IN by JACKSON,SYLVIE

FOUL by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE
TURNOVER by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by PLANK,MADDIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by DUNN,CHARLISE

REBOUND DEF by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE
GOOD JUMPER by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE(in the paint)

STEAL by HAINES,MALLORIE

SUB OUT by DUNN,CHARLISE
SUB IN by BUERK,ELIZA
MISS JUMPER by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE

GOOD 3PTR by BUERK,ELIZA
ASSIST by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE

SUB OUT by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE
SUB OUT by JACKSON,SYLVIE
SUB IN by OLIVER,CHLOE

SUB IN by DUNN,CHARLISE

MISS 3PTR by BUERK,ELIZA
REBOUND OFF by DUNN,CHARLISE



02:55 MISS JUMPER by BUERK,ELIZA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON, TAYLOR --
GOOD JUMPER by HENDERSON,TAYLOR(in the paint) 02:45 18-36 H 18
02:21 18-39 H21 GOOD 3PTR by HAINES,MALLORIE
= ASSIST by DUNN,CHARLISE

GOOD JUMPER by FERRITO,MARY(in the paint) 01:58 20-39 H 19

01:28 20-41 H21 GOOD JUMPER by DUNN,CHARLISE(in the paint)
FOUL by HENDERSON,TAYLOR 01:20
TURNOVER by HENDERSON,TAYLOR 01:20

01:20 SUB OUT by HAINES,MALLORIE

01:20 SUB IN by DONOVAN,KATIE
SUB OUT by FERRITO,MARY 01:20
SUB OUT by ACKLES,SAMMY 01:20
SUB IN by RANGE,BRITANY 01:20
SUB IN by URMULEVICIUTE,MINGAI 01:20

01:02 20-43 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by DUNN,CHARLISE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by SILVER,KYLAH 00:41

-- REBOUND DEF by PLANK,MADDIE

00:24 MISS JUMPER by DONOVAN,KATIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by SILVER,KYLAH(in the paint) 00:01
REBOUND OFF by URMULEVICIUTE,MINGAI --
MISS LAYUP by URMULEVICIUTE,MINGAI(in the paint) 00:01

00:01 BLOCK by BUERK,ELIZA

== REBOUND DEF by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: UNCW Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Davidson
10:00 SUB OUT by DONOVAN,KATIE
10:00 SUB OUT by OLIVER,CHLOE
10:00 SUB OUT by BUERK,ELIZA
10:00 SUB IN by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE
10:00 SUB IN by HAINES,MALLORIE
10:00 SUB IN by PRIOR,MILLIE

SUB OUT by KING,MCCALL 10:00

SUB OUT by URMULEVICIUTE,MINGAI 10:00

SUB IN by FERRITO,MARY 10:00

SUB IN by MILLER,EVAN 10:00

GOOD JUMPER by SILVER,KYLAH 09:47 22-43 H 21

ASSIST by FERRITO,MARY --
09:38 22-45 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by DUNN,CHARLISE(in the paint)

FOUL by RANGE,BRITANY 09:38

09:38 22-46 H 24 GOOD FT by DUNN,CHARLISE
GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,EVAN 09:15 24-46 H 22

09:06 MISS 3PTR by DUNN,CHARLISE

REBOUND DEF by FERRITO,MARY ==
MISS LAYUP by RANGE,BRITANY(in the paint) 09:00
== REBOUND DEF by PRIOR,MILLIE
08:49 MISS 3PTR by HAINES,MALLORIE
== REBOUND OFF by PLANK,MADDIE

FOUL by FERRITO,MARY 08:41
08:41 MISS FT by PRIOR,MILLIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:41 MISS FT by PRIOR,MILLIE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:22 24-49 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE
-- ASSIST by DUNN,CHARLISE
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,EVAN 08:07 27-49 H 22
ASSIST by FERRITO,MARY --
FOUL by RANGE,BRITANY 07:50



SUB OUT by RANGE,BRITANY
SUB IN by KING,MCCALL

STEAL by HENDERSON,TAYLOR

GOOD JUMPER by HENDERSON,TAYLOR(in the paint)

TURNOVER by FERRITO,MARY

STEAL by MILLER,EVAN
GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,EVAN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

BLOCK by FERRITO,MARY
REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,TAYLOR

MISS FT by HENDERSON,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HENDERSON, TAYLOR

TURNOVER by SILVER,KYLAH

BLOCK by MILLER,EVAN

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,EVAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by SILVER,KYLAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by FERRITO,MARY

STEAL by SILVER,KYLAH

GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,EVAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,TAYLOR

GOOD JUMPER by HENDERSON, TAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

STEAL by MILLER,EVAN
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,EVAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SILVER,KYLAH

MISS FT by SILVER,KYLAH(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SILVER,KYLAH(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,TAYLOR

29-49 H 20

31-49 H 18

32-49 H 17
32-51 H 19

34-51 H 17

36-51 H 15

37-51 H14

37-54 H17

TURNOVER by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE

TURNOVER by PRIOR,MILLIE

FOUL by PLANK,MADDIE

TURNOVER by DUNN,CHARLISE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by PLANK,MADDIE
SUB IN by OLIVER,CHLOE
MISS 3PTR by OLIVER,CHLOE

FOUL by OLIVER,CHLOE
FOUL by DUNN,CHARLISE

GOOD LAYUP by PRIOR,MILLIE(in the paint)

STEAL by DUNN,CHARLISE

MISS 3PTR by OLIVER,CHLOE

REBOUND OFF by PRIOR,MILLIE

MISS JUMPER by OLIVER,CHLOE(in the paint)

BLOCK by PRIOR,MILLIE

FOUL by PRIOR,MILLIE

STEAL by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE
TURNOVER by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE

MISS JUMPER by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by OLIVER,CHLOE

FOUL by PRIOR,MILLIE

SUB OUT by HAINES,MALLORIE
SUB OUT by OLIVER,CHLOE
SUB IN by PLANK,MADDIE

SUB IN by JACKSON,SYLVIE

SUB OUT by PRIOR,MILLIE

SUB IN by DONOVAN,KATIE
GOOD 3PTR by DUNN,CHARLISE
ASSIST by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE

REBOUND DEF by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE



02:29 TURNOVER by JACKSON,SYLVIE

STEAL by HENDERSON,TAYLOR 02:29
MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,TAYLOR(in the paint) 02:23
02:23 BLOCK by JACKSON,SYLVIE
= REBOUND DEF by DONOVAN, KATIE
02:08 TURNOVER by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE
STEAL by HENDERSON,TAYLOR 02:08
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,EVAN(fastbreak) 02:00 40-54 H 14
ASSIST by HENDERSON,TAYLOR --
01:40 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,SYLVIE(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,SYLVIE
FOUL by HENDERSON,TAYLOR 01:40
01:40 SUB OUT by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE
01:40 SUB IN by HAINES,MALLORIE
SUB OUT by HENDERSON, TAYLOR 01:40
SUB OUT by MILLER,EVAN 01:40
SUB IN by RANGE,BRITANY 01:40
SUB IN by URMULEVICIUTE,MINGAI 01:40

01:36 40-56 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by HAINES,MALLORIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by DUNN,CHARLISE

MISS LAYUP by KING,MCCALL(in the paint) 01:10
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:59 TURNOVER by PLANK,MADDIE
STEAL by SILVER,KYLAH 00:59
GOOD JUMPER by SILVER,KYLAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:54 42-56 H 14
FOUL by SILVER,KYLAH 00:41
00:41 42-57 H 15 GOOD FT by HAINES,MALLORIE
00:41 MISS FT by HAINES,MALLORIE
= REBOUND OFF by PLANK,MADDIE
00:32 MISS 3PTR by PLANK,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by SILVER,KYLAH =
MISS LAYUP by SILVER,KYLAH(in the paint) 00:01
= REBOUND DEF by HAINES,MALLORIE

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: UNCW Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Davidson
SUB OUT by FERRITO,MARY 10:00
SUB OUT by URMULEVICIUTE,MINGAI 10:00
SUB IN by HENDERSON,TAYLOR 10:00
SUB IN by MILLER,EVAN 10:00
MISS LAYUP by SILVER,KYLAH(in the paint) 09:42

09:42 BLOCK by JACKSON,SYLVIE

-- REBOUND DEF by DONOVAN,KATIE
09:21 MISS LAYUP by PLANK,MADDIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DUNN,CHARLISE
09:17 42-59 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by DUNN,CHARLISE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SILVER,KYLAH(in the paint) 08:56
08:56 BLOCK by DUNN,CHARLISE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
FOUL by HENDERSON,TAYLOR 08:48
TURNOVER by HENDERSON,TAYLOR 08:48
08:42 TURNOVER by DONOVAN,KATIE
STEAL by SILVER,KYLAH 08:42
GOOD JUMPER by HENDERSON, TAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:34 44-59 H 15
ASSIST by SILVER,KYLAH --
08:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:27
08:21 SUB OUT by DONOVAN,KATIE

08:21 SUB OUT by PLANK,MADDIE



FOUL by HENDERSON,TAYLOR
SUB OUT by HENDERSON, TAYLOR
SUB IN by FERRITO,MARY

MISS LAYUP by FERRITO,MARY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,EVAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SILVER,KYLAH
GOOD JUMPER by KING,MCCALL

SUB OUT by SILVER,KYLAH

SUB IN by URMULEVICIUTE,MINGAI
REBOUND DEF by RANGE,BRITANY
TURNOVER by URMULEVICIUTE,MINGAI

FOUL by FERRITO,MARY
REBOUND DEF by KING,MCCALL

TURNOVER by FERRITO,MARY

REBOUND DEF by RANGE,BRITANY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by RANGE,BRITANY

SUB OUT by URMULEVICIUTE,MINGAI
SUB IN by HENDERSON,TAYLOR

SUB IN by SILVER,KYLAH

MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,TAYLOR
REBOUND OFF by KING,MCCALL
GOOD JUMPER by FERRITO,MARY

GOOD JUMPER by HENDERSON,TAYLOR(in the paint)

FOUL by KING,MCCALL

MISS 3PTR by KING,MCCALL
REBOUND OFF by FERRITO,MARY
MISS JUMPER by KING,MCCALL

MISS JUMPER by FERRITO,MARY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

FOUL by SILVER,KYLAH

SUB OUT by KING,MCCALL

SUB IN by RANGE,BRITANY

44-60
44-61

44-63

46-63

46-65

48-65
48-67

50-67
50-69

50-70

H 16
H 17

H 19

H17
H 19

H 17
H 19

H 20

SUB IN by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE
SUB IN by PRIOR,MILLIE

GOOD FT by JACKSON,SYLVIE
GOOD FT by JACKSON,SYLVIE
FOUL by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE

REBOUND DEF by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE
BLOCK by PRIOR,MILLIE
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,SYLVIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE
MISS LAYUP by DUNN,CHARLISE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DUNN,CHARLISE

STEAL by DUNN,CHARLISE

MISS 3PTR by HAINES,MALLORIE

REBOUND OFF by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE

MISS JUMPER by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by PRIOR,MILLIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by DUNN,CHARLISE

MISS JUMPER by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE
FOUL by PRIOR,MILLIE

SUB OUT by PRIOR,MILLIE

SUB IN by PLANK,MADDIE

GOOD LAYUP by HAINES,MALLORIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by JACKSON,SYLVIE

GOOD LAYUP by HAINES,MALLORIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by JACKSON,SYLVIE

GOOD FT by HAINES,MALLORIE

REBOUND DEF by HAINES,MALLORIE
TURNOVER by HAINES,MALLORIE



TURNOVER by FERRITO,MARY

REBOUND DEF by RANGE,BRITANY

GOOD FT by SILVER,KYLAH(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by SILVER,KYLAH(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by RANGE,BRITANY
MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,TAYLOR

FOUL by SILVER,KYLAH

MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON, TAYLOR
REBOUND OFF by FERRITO,MARY
GOOD JUMPER by HENDERSON,TAYLOR(in the paint)

BLOCK by SILVER,KYLAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by SILVER,KYLAH

GOOII)) JUMPER by HENDERSON,TAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the
paint

50-71 H21

51-71
52-71

H 20
H 19

52-72
52-73

H 20
H 21

54-73

54-75 H21

56-75 H 19

MISS FT by DUNN,CHARLISE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by DUNN,CHARLISE

STEAL by HAINES,MALLORIE
MISS JUMPER by HAINES,MALLORIE(in the paint)

FOUL by PLANK,MADDIE

MISS 3PTR by DUNN,CHARLISE

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,SYLVIE

GOOD FT by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE(fastbreak)
FOUL by JACKSON,SYLVIE

MISS JUMPER by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE(in the paint)

STEAL by DUNN,CHARLISE

MISS LAYUP by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DUNN,CHARLISE

MISS JUMPER by HAINES,MALLORIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PLANK,MADDIE

GOOD LAYUP by PLANK,MADDIE(in the paint)



